

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3193/2007

M/S SHEIKHAR HOTELS GULMOHAR ENCLVE.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.D. Gaur, Adv.
Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks' time for filing
rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit. Time granted.

Call on 27.9.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar