

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3193/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in WP No. 65687/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SHEIKHAR HOTELS GULMOHAR ENCLVE.&amp;ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj D. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Rajendir Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

Mr. Ritam Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Monoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having regard to the urgency involved with regard to the setting up of Transport Nagar, let this matter appear for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of April, 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master