

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).....OF 2008
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.3193 of 2007)

M/S SHEIKHAR HOTELS GULMOHAR ENCLVE. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12.05.2008 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. I.B. Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur pronounced the judgment of the
Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir.
Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)